	No.: 103356214 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
	PKS ONLY				
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: New York Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Name; Crosman Corporation Internal Address: Street Address; Routes 5&20 City: East Bloomfield State; New York Country; USA Zip: 14443				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 16, 2006 Assignment Merger	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Sec attached Schedule B	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule B Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and				
Name; Neal L. Slifkin Internal Address: Harris Beach PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 665.00				
Street Address: 99 Garnsey Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Pitts ford	8. Payment Information:				
State: Ny Zip: 14534 Phone Number: (585) 419-8636	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fex Number: <u>(585)</u> 419-8812 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0865</u> Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Signature Neal L. Slifkin					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 7				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/23/2007 15:55 15854198812 HARRIS BEACH PLLC 1C PAGE 03/08

SCHEDULE B

United States Federal and State Trademarks

Trademark Applications

Nature of <u>Interes</u> t	Trademark Application relates to the following Trademarks		Property <u>Covered</u>	Country of <u>Applicatio</u> n
Owner	BONE DADDY	,	Class 28 ation No. 2,715,378)	United States
Owner	GAME FACE	76/378576 (Now Registr	Class 28 ration No. 2,816,13	United States 5)
Owner	GAME FACE (LOGO)	76/378724 (Now Regist	Class 028 ration No. 2,779,07	United States 1)
Owner	AIRSOURCE	76/445717 (Now Registi	Class 28 ration No. 2,818,95	United States 4)
Owner	EREX	76/181,633	Class 28 ration No. 2,812,93	United States

U. S. Trademark Registrations

Nature of <u>Interest</u>	Registered <u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Property Covered	Date Registered
Owned	POWERLET	612,019	Class 9	09/13/55
Owned	BENJAMIN	639,534	Class 13	01/08/57
Owned	SUPER B-B	792,385	Class 13	07/06/65
Owned	CROSMAN	975,285	Class 9 & 22	12/25/73
Owned	CROSMAN & DESIGN	1,032,209	Class 13 & 28	02/03/76
Owned	PELLGUNOIL	1,156,061	Class 4	06/02/81
Owned	COPPERHEAD	1,163,642	Class 13	08/04/81
Owned	CHALLENGER	1,336,551	Class 13	05/21/85
Owned	VISIBLE IMPACT	1,716,028	Class 28	09/15/92
Owned	SILVER STREAK	1,784,044	Class 13	07/27/93
Owned	BLUE STREAK	1,785,446	Class 13	08/03/93
Owned	SHERIDAN	1,789,292	Class 13	08/24/93
Owned	POWERMASTER	1,860,855	Class 13	11/01/94
Owned	PUMPMASTER	1,866,921	Class 13	12/13/94
Owned	SRINGMASTER	1,984,684	Class 13	07/02/96
Owned	EQUALIZER	1,984,730	Class 28	07/02/96
Owned	COPPERHEAD	2,054,289	Class 13 & 28	04/22/97
Owned	CROSBLOCK	2,182,963	Class 13	08/18/98
Owner	PRESSUREMATE	2,336,158	Class 11	03/28/00
Owner	REPEATAIR	2,479,041	Class 13	08/21/01 EMARK
Owner	VISIBLE IMPACT	2,605,660	Cl REE L: 003468	

FULL RELEASE OF CONTINGENT PATENT, TRADEMARK, AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF CONTINGENT PATENT, TRADEMARK, AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the 16th day of May, 2006, by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation ("Agent"), in favor of CROSMAN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

The Agent hereby releases its Contingent Patent, Trademark, and License Assignment dated as of January 10, 2002, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2002, at reel and frame number 012520/033, and also recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2002, at reel and frame number 002435/0145, and as amended pursuant to the Amended and Restated Contingent Patent, Trademark, and License Assignment dated as of February 10, 2004, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2003, at reel and frame number 013740/0064, and also recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2003, at reel and frame number 002680/0883 with respect to all patents and patent applications including but not limited to those described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto and all trademarks and trademark applications including but not limited to those described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS
TRUST & OMPANY

By:

J. Theodore Smith Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

)SS.:

COUNTY OF MONROE

On the What day of May in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared J. Theodore Smith, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Ovethia J. Đạvis or Public, State of New York Patric Monroe County or J. J. J. J. J.

01/23/2007 15:55 15854198812 HARRIS BEACH PLLC 1C PAGE 06/08

SCHEDULE A United States Patents and Patent Applications

Patents

Nature of <u>Interest</u>	Registered Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	County of Issue
Owner	5,160,795	11/03/92	United States
Owner	5,617,837	04/08/97	United States
Owner	5,704,150	01/06/98	United States
Owner	5,752,494	05/19/98	United States
Owner	5,752,495	05/19/98	United States
Owner	5,755,054	05/26/98	United States
Owner	5,755,055	05/26/98	United States
Owner	5,761,840	06/09/98	United States
Owner	5,775,312	07/07/98	United States
Owner	5,894,869	04/02/99	United States

Patent Applications

Nature of	Serial		Country of
Interest	<u>Number</u>	Filing Date	Application
Owner	2,256,776	01/11/99	Canada

01/23/2007 15:55 15854198812 HARRIS BEACH PLLC 1C PAGE 07/08

SCHEDULE B

United States Federal and State Trademarks

Trademark Applications

Nature of <u>Interes</u> t	Trademark Application relates to the following Trademarks		Property Covered	Country of Application
Owner	BONE DADDY	76/378575 (Now Registra	Class 28 ation No. 2,715,378)	United States
Owner	GAME FACE	76/378576 (Now Registr	Class 28 ration No. 2,816,13	United States 5)
Owner	GAME FACE (LOGO)	76/378724		United States
Owner	GAME FACE	2830735	Class 028	Community Trademark
Owner	AIRSOURCE	76/445717 (Now Registr	Class 28 ration No. 2,818,954	United States 4)
Owner	EREX	76/181,633		United States

U. S. Trademark Registrations

	Nature of Interest	Registered <u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Property Covered	Date <u>Registered</u>
	Owned	POWERLET	612,019	Class 9	09/13/55
	Owned	BENJAMIN	639,534	Class 13	01/08/57
	Owned	SUPER B-B	792,385	Class 13	07/06/65
	Owned	CROSMAN	975,285	Class 9 & 22	12/25/73
	Owned	CROSMAN & DESIGN	1,032,209	Class 13 & 28	02/03/76
	Owned	PELLGUNOIL	1,156,061	Class 4	06/02/81
	Owned	COPPERHEAD	1,163,642	Class 13	08/04/81
	Owned	CHALLENGER	1,336,551	Class 13	05/21/85
	Owned	VISIBLE IMPACT	1,716,028	Class 28	09/15/92
	Owned	SILVER STREAK	1,784,044	Class 13	07/27/93
	Owned	BLUE STREAK	1,785,446	Class 13	08/03/93
	Owned	SHERIDAN	1,789,292	Class 13	08/24/93
	Owned	POWERMASTER	1,860,855	Class 13	11/01/94
	Owned	PUMPMASTER	1,866,921	Class 13	12/13/94
	Owned	SRINGMASTER	1,984,684	Class 13	07/02/96
	Owned	EQUALIZER	1,984,730	Class 28	07/02/96
	Owned	COPPERHEAD	2,054,289	Class 13 & 28	04/22/97
ı	Owned	CROSBLOCK	2,182,963	Class 13	08/18/98
•	Owner	PRESSUREMATE	2,336,158	Class 11	03/28/00
(Owner	REPEATAIR	2,479,041	Class 13	08/21/01 EMARK
RE	CORDED: (YISBLEJMPACT	2,605,660	Class EEL: 003468	B FRAME: 0189